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t ILLINOIS 

m ,.. LOCATION MAP _.-

+ 
SURVEY CONTROL POINTS 

COORDINATES 
STATION EAST NORTH 

X Y 

DOCK 19.965.938.881 491.198.329 
HAR1 19.966.230.245 492.111.558 
PARK 19.965.566.772 491.685.312 

SHELTER 19.965.641.421 491.106.695 
P2 19.961.218.848 492.056.664 
P4 19.966.969.049 491.456.005 
P5 19.966.058.621 490.696.223 

104 19.965.190.461 490.284.899 
108 19.966.141.290 490.924.963 

NAVAID 1 19.967.212.721 492.193.437 
NAVAID 2 19.%6.886.493 491.185.325 

CHANNEL LINE POINTS 
COORDINATES 

STATION EAST 
X 

A 19.%1.477.150 
B 19,967,221.994 
C 19,967,146.877 
0 19,967,103.924 
E 19,966,169.042 
F 19,966.113.113 

G 19.966.058.011 
H 19,966,258.132 
I 19,966,609.898 
J 19,966,857.343 
K 19.966.916.265 
L 19,966,947.429 
M 19.966.906.346 
N 19.966.972.712 
0 19,%7,148.118 
P 19,967,586.779 
0 19.966.233.000 
S 19,966,935.841 

LEGEND 
Tne inf~mation d8~ieted on this mo~ ~ep~.s.nts tne 
results of the surveys mode on the dotes indicated and con 
only be considered as indicating the general conditions 
existing at that time. 

LOW WATER DATUM 

All depths and project depthS ore referred ta Low Water Datum 
elevation 577.5 Ft. above Mean Water Level. I.G.L.D. 19B5. 

GRID COORDINATES 

NORTH 
Y 

492.053.430 
492,289.628 
492,210.475 
491,939.392 
491,150.961 
491,006.014 
491.017.597 
491,819.360 
491.882.510 
491,820.752 
491.829.962 
491,903.535 
491,910.582 
492.390.312 
492,515.099 
492,613.903 
491.719.039 
491,543.521 

Grids shOwn are based on the Notional Geodetic Survey Projection Tables. 
State of MiChigan. Central Zone (21121. Lambert Projection. 
19BJ North American Datum. uS SURVEY FOOT, 

Navigation Buoys 

Location af navigation buoys represents that general location on the 
dote of tne survey and cannot be considered for navigation • 

Project Information 

Project Depth - AS NOTED 

10.0 Ft. contour sf'lOWn tr"lus - - - - - - -
12.0 Ft. contour sf'lOWn tr"lus ------------

Survey by 
Dote of sl..l"vey 

Sl..I"vey I nformat i on 

R. Delestowicz 
24 JUNE 2009 

Posit ion system 
Son i c SOUnder 
Transducer 

Storlink 212G DGPS via Coast Guard System 
Innerspoce 44B 
208 KHZ with 8.0 degree beam angle 
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